STATEWIDE 2025 FOLK DANCE FESTIVAL

May 2 - 4, 2025, at the Arroyo Grande Portuguese Hall, 707 Huasna Road, Arroyo Grande. Doors open at noon on Friday and 9 a.m. Saturday and Sunday



(Please register individually, one form per person)

Name:				
E-mail:				
Phone:	_ Name of dance gro	oup, if any: <u>-</u>		
Street address:				
City:		State	_ Zip Code:	
Early Registration Prices <u>FESTIVAL PACKAGE (Includes ALL workshops and parties (not Saturday dinner nor Sunday box lunch)</u> { }\$170.00 when payment is received by March 31 st extended to April 5th { }\$220.00 when payment is received after March 31 st				
Daily Events (ONLY for early registration receiv {) \$65.00 Friday afternoon dance workshop a { } \$90.00 All day Saturday, AM and PM works { } \$30 Sunday morning workshop, Sunday af Su	and evening dance. shops and evening danc ternoon no charge.		l events: \$	

"At the Door" Prices

At the Door Prices			
Friday			
Classes	\$35.00	N	
Party	\$40.00	Sa	
Saturday			
AM Classes	\$35.00		
PM Classes	\$35.00		
Party	\$40.00		
Sunday			
Reviews	\$35.00		
Afternoon	\$0.00	A V	
Total	\$220.00	To	

Additional offerings:

(Meals only available wit h pre-registration.)

{ } \$43.00 Saturday Catered Dinner

Nediterranean meal, vegetarian & vegan options.

{ } \$19.00 Sunday box lunch with water bottle

Sandwiches, vegetarian & chicken option.

{ } Consider making a Donation, thank you!

TOTAL enclosed: \$_____

Host hotel: Hampton Inn and Suites, 1400 W Branch St, Arroyo Grande. Group rates are available (\$162 & \$172); see link on Statewide website.

Ample onsite parking. Generous snacks will be provided. The Arroyo Grande Village is a short drive from the hall and provides lots of dining opportunities. **To register with this mail-in form:** Send form with your check postmarked by deadline shown above (made payable to *Folk Dance Federation of CA, South*) to:

Statewide registrar, c/o M. Lange, 421 N Las Flores Dr, Nipomo, CA 93444. Please write one check for registration and additional offerings. Online Registration: At *statewide.folkdance.com*. *please note there is a \$6 fee for online service*. Visit the Statewide 2025 webpage *statewide.folkdance.com* for the latest information about schedules, teachers, hotels, restaurants, parking, directions, etc. Masks are optional and proof of vaccination requirements will follow CDC, State, and County COVID regulations at the time of the event. Statewide 2025 is sponsored by the Folk Dance Federation of California, South, a non-profit organization.